
gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.093 0.549 1.005 1.462 1.918
ppb

0.093 0.549 1.005 1.462 1.918
ppb

0.523 0.261 0.000 0.261 0.523
ppb

0.0547 0.0273 0.0000 0.0273 0.0547
ppb

0.6746 0.8373 1.0000 1.2412 1.4824
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O2 (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 12

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 12

2 0 2
ppb 1e 12

1 0 1
ppb 1e 13

0.375 0.688 1.000 1.832 2.664
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

466.46 481.00 495.55 510.09 524.64
ppb

466.46 481.00 495.55 510.09 524.64
ppb

14.42 7.21 0.00 7.21 14.42
ppb

2.262 1.131 0.000 1.131 2.262
ppb

0.97611 0.98806 1.00000 1.01224 1.02447
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2 (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2 4 6
ppb 1e6

2 4 6
ppb 1e6

1 0 1
ppb 1e6

150000 0 150000
ppb

0.472 0.736 1.000 1.558 2.116
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.533 0.766 1.000 1.438 1.877
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HO2 (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1 2 3
ppb 1e 12

1 2 3
ppb 1e 12

4 0 4
ppb 1e 13

8 0 8
ppb 1e 14

0.426 0.713 1.000 1.672 2.345
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O1D (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 5

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

0.421 0.711 1.000 1.686 2.373
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

0.616 0.808 1.000 1.312 1.624
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RO2 (Oct2019)
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